AE-0504 Rev. 2
APPROVAL No. - NE D’APPROBATION
        Project/Projet: AP-AE-97-0091Page 1 of  12
Measurement Canada Mesures Canada
An agency of Industry Canada Un organisme d’Industrie Canada
NOTICE OF APPROVAL AVIS D’APPROBATION
Issued by statutory authority of the Minister of
Industry for:

l'utilisation etc., consulter la documentation du
fabricant, le fabricant ou un de ses agents.
MODEL NUMBER CODING
There are five models of Intellimeters: K-2, K-3, H-3,
AB-2 and AB-3.
CODIFICATION
Il existe cinq modèles de Intellimeters: K-2, K-3, H-3,
AB-2 et AB-3.
The K-2 model meters 3-wire, 120/208/240 volt,
network or single phase circuits.
 Les compteurs K-2 à 3 fils, 120/208/240 volts, réseau
ou circuits monophasés.
The K-3 model meters 4-wire Y, 120/208/240 volt,
polyphase circuits.
Les comtpeurs K-3 à 4 fils en Y, 120/208/240 volts,
circuits polyphasés.
The  H-3 model meters 4-wire Y, 277/480 volt,
polyphase circuits.
Les compteurs H-3 à 4 fils en Y, 277/480 volts,
circuits polyphasés.
The AB-2 model meters 120/208/240 volt, network or
single phase circuits. The AB-2 meter has two
separate internal registers to allow for the metering of
two separate loads.
Les compteurs AB-2, 120/208/240 volts, réseau ou
circuits monophasés.  Le compteur AB-2 a deux
enregistreurs internes distincts permettant la mesure
de deux charges distinctes.
The AB-3 model meters 120/208/240 volt, polyphase
circuits by individual phases. The AB-3 has two
internal registers which can be used to meter separate
loads. The internal A register of the meter is
designated for metering a single phase load on phase
A. The other two phases are metered by means of the
internal B register.
Les compteurs AB-3, 120/208/240 V, circuits
polyphasés par phases individuelles.  Ils ont deux
enregistreurs internes servant à mesurer des charges
distinctes.  L'enregistreur interne A du compteur est
conçu pour mesurer une charge monophasée sur la
phase A.  Les deux autres phases sont mesurées par
l'enregistreur B interne.
AE-0504 Rev. 2
APPROVAL No. - NE D’APPROBATION
Project/Project:  AP-AE-97-0091Page 7 of  12
SPECIFICATIONS
Operating temperature range:
-20EC to +50EC
Firmware version:
1.73
Register address (AB meters):
726 and 729
SPÉCIFICATIONS
Plage des températures de service:
-20EC à +50EC
Version de la microprogrammation:
1.73
Adresse de l'enregistreur (compteurs AB):
726 et 729
EVALUATED BY
Fred Bissagar